

PRIVACY NOTICE: PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA

(Art. 13, EU Reg. 2016/679)

Dear User,

We are providing you with the following information not just because we are obliged by law to do so but also because transparency and fair play are at the root of everything we do.

In accordance with our obligations under the new General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR – EU Regulation 2016/679), we give you notice that your personal data are handled ("processed") by Rossoevolution Srl, registered office at 12 Piazza Gerusalemme, 20152 Milan. Details of that processing are set out below.

- 1 Data Controller, Data Processor and Data Protection Officer
- 2_ Purposes for which your data are processed
- 3_ How your data are processed and how long they are kept
- 4_ Providing your data is optional; consequences of not providing them
- 5_ Persons to whom the data could be communicated
- 6 Disclosure of the data
- 7_ Transferring the data abroad
- 8_ Your rights as Data Subject
- 9_ Profiling and dissemination of the data

1_DATA CONTROLLER OF THE PROCESSING

The Data Controller for your personal data, answerable to you for the lawful and proper use of your personal data, is Rossoevolution Srl, in the person of its duly empowered manager. You can address queries or requests to the Data Controller using the contact details below.

The Data Processor is Rossoevolution Srl, in the person of its duly empowered manager, registered office Rossoevolution Srl

Data Controller: Rossoevolution Srl.

Registered Office: 12 Piazza Gerusalemme, Milan, Italy

Other contact details:

e-mail	congressi@rossoevolution.com
--------	------------------------------

Data Processor: Rossoevolution Srl

Registered Office: 12 Piazza Gerusalemme, 20152 Milan

Other contact details:

e-mail	privacy@rossoevolution.com	
--------	----------------------------	--







Data Protection Officer: Dr Luigi Birtolo, Studio Birtolo & Partners,

8 Via Pergolesi, 20124 Milan

Other contact details:

e-mail	privacy@studiobirtolo.it
	•

2_ PURPOSES FOR WHICH YOUR DATA ARE PROCESSED

The purposes for which your personal data are collected and processed are set out below, with the legal basis for each:

Purpose	Data processed	Legal basis
Registration to Italian Network for Safety in Healthcare	Personal data identifying you: first name, last name, Registration No, address, telephone number and other data identifying you; data concerning health or other sensitive data, curriculum vitae	Your express written consent to the processing of your data

3_ HOW YOUR DATA ARE PROCESSED AND HOW LONG THEY ARE KEPT

Your data will be processed lawfully and in accordance with the principles of fair play and transparency, with or without the help of electronic tools, in such a way as to safeguard their accuracy, integrity and confidentiality at all times.

Your data are processed and stored at 12 Piazza Gerusalemme, 20152 Milan, the HQ of Rossoevolution Srl.

In accordance with the relevant laws and regulations, your data will be kept for no longer than the time needed for the purposes for which they are processed.

The length of time for which your data continue to be processed is determined as follows: the data will be processed from the time you sign up to participating in the event and will be kept for the length of time needed for us to discharge our legal obligations, which in this case is one year after the end of the event. The start date of the processing will be the date when you register and complete the attached form.





4_ PROVISION OF YOUR DATA IS OPTIONAL; CONSEQUENCES OF NOT PROVIDING THEM

Providing the data is a necessary condition of taking part in the event and of the participant's access to all the services connected with it, such as lodging at the establishments selected by the Data Processor.

Provision of the data is optional, but if they are not processed this will hinder the proper performance of the above activities by Rossoevolution Srl.

5 PERSONS TO WHOM THE DATA COULD BE COMMUNICATED

The data collected are kept at Rossoevolution Srl; they are processed only by specifically authorized staff and only in the course of their duties.

Your data not will be disseminated in any way.

6 DISCLOSURE OF THE DATA

The personal data collected may be disclosed to other persons, and in particular to outside contractors in connection with the organization of the event for which they were provided and collected, but only in the interests of the Data Subject.

They may also be disclosed to outside bodies in order to comply with legal requirements or the public interest.

7_TRANSFERRING THE DATA ABROAD

The data collected will be not sent to another country.

8 YOUR RIGHTS AS DATA SUBJECT

While guaranteeing that the data collected will be processed in the most proper and transparent manner possible, we give you notice that you can exercise the following rights under the Privacy regulations (GDPR Art. 15ff):

- the right to obtain access to your personal data from the Data Controller, and the right to rectification or erasure of personal data or restriction of processing of personal data concerning you, or to object to such processing under Art. 15 of the GDPR;
- the right to lodge a complaint with the following supervisory authority (the Italian Privacy Regulator): l'Autorità Garante per la protezione dei dati personali, 121 Piazza di Monte Citorio, 00186 Rome;





- the right to withdraw your consent to the processing of your data (including special categories
 of data) at any time; such withdrawal will not affect the lawfulness of previous processing
 based on your consent;
- the right to portability of your data: the right to be given a copy of it or to have it transferred directly to another data controller.
- the right when the legal basis of the processing is either a contract or your consent, and that processing is carried out by automated means – to obtain your personal data from the Data Controller in a structured and machine-readable form for the purpose of communicating the data to another data controller or for other purposes (the "right to data portability");

You can exercise these rights by sending an explicit written request to the Data Controller in one of the following ways:

- by post to: Rossoevolution Srl, 12 Piazza Gerusalemme, Milan, Italy
- by e-mail: privacy@rossoevolution.com

9_PROFILING AND DISSEMINATION OF THE DATA

Your personal data will not be disseminated, nor subject to profiling or any other fully automated decision-making process.

I declare that I have carefully read the contents of the Notice provided to me by you under EU Regulation 679/2016 and that I have received a copy of that Notice.





